Rolling Diaphragm Air Cylinders
The friction free alternative
An der Autobahn 45 ♦ 28876 Oyten ♦ Tel. 04207/91 21-0 ♦ Fax 04207/91 21 41
Email Verkauf@Ehlers-GmbH.de ♦ Home http://www.Ehlers-GmbH.de
2
THE “ROLLING
DIAPHRAGM” AIR CYLINDER
The advent of the long stroke rolling diaphragm as a means of

D-4-L 4 2.3 1.3 2.0
D-9-L 9 3.4 2.5 4.5
ORDERING INFORMATION
DIAPHRAGM AIR CYLINDERS
TYPE: S = Single Acting Cylinder
US = “Ultra” Cylinder with Ball Bearing
D = (Available Long Stroke Only)
Double Acting Cylinder (Available Size 4, 9 Only)
SIZE: Effective Area (Square Inches)
STROKE: S = Short Stroke
L = Long Stroke
(See OPERATING PARAMETERS for selection.
Size 36 cylinder available as short stroke only)
ROD THREADS: CA = ControlAir Inc. Standard
SM = National Fluid Power Association
Standard
MOUNT TYPE: UM = Universal Mount (Standard Mounting)
FM = Foot Mount
CBM = Clevis Bracket Mount
CBS = Clevis Bracket Stud
(To order Rod Clevis see Rod Clevis
Dimension section on P.8)
NOTE: Cap Mounting Studs will be provided
only when requested or required by mount option
selected. See Page 8.
STANDARD OPTIONS: NS = No Spring
NB = No Bearing
NBS = No Spring and No Bearing
NOTE: Add to end of ordering number if
desired, otherwise leave blank.
S - 16 - S - CA - FM - NBS
EXAMPLE
EFFEC. CA ROD END SM ROD END
CYLINDER AREA STROKE CL CD SD EE UB MT RL RD
MODEL SQ INCHES
INCHES EL RE TL RT OL EL RE TL RT OL
5
STANDARD DIAPHRAGM AIR CYLINDERS
SINGLE ACTING CYLINDERS
S-4-L 4 1.8 4.34 2.71 3.02 1/4 npt 2.00 1/4-20 6.32 1.98 .75 3/8-24 6.72 2.73 1/2 6.07 1.73 1.00 7/16-20 6.47
S-6-L 6 2.4 5.28 3.27 3.58 1/4 npt 2.00 1/4-20 7.22 1.94 .75 3/8-24 7.63 2.69 1/2 6.97 1.69 1.00 7/16-20 7.38
S-9-S 9 2.2 5.31 3.84 4.25 1/4 npt 3.00 7/16-14 7.23 1.92 1.00 1/2-20 7.63 2.92 3/4 7.11 1.80 1.12 3/4-16 7.51
S-9-L 9 3.0 6.34 3.84 4.25 1/4 npt 3.00 7/16-14 8.03 1.69 1.00 1/2-20 8.44 2.69 3/4 7.91 1.57 1.12 3/4-16 8.32
S-12-S 12 2.3 5.31 4.38 4.79 3/8 npt 3.00 7/16-14 7.23 1.92 1.00 1/2-20 7.78 2.92 3/4 7.11 1.80 1.12 3/4-16 7.66
S-12-L 12 3.6 7.28 4.38 4.79 3/8 npt 3.00 7/16-14 9.23 1.95 1.00 1/2-20 9.78 2.95 3/4 9.11 1.83 1.12 3/4-16 9.66
S-16-S 16 2.6 6.03 4.99 5.40 3/8 npt 3.00 1/2-13 8.09 2.06 1.00 1/2-20 8.64 3.06 3/4 7.97 1.94 1.12 3/4-16 8.52
S-16-L 16 4.2 8.38 4.99 5.40 3/8 npt 3.00 1/2-13 10.16 1.78 1.00 1/2-20 10.71 2.78 3/4 10.04 1.66 1.12 3/4-16 10.59
S-36-S 36 3.5 7.69 7.38 7.79 3/8 npt 4.75 5/8-11 9.27 1.58 1.25 5/8-18 9.82 2.83 1 9.02 1.33 1.50 1-14 9.57
DOUBLE ACTING CYLINDERS
D-4-L 4 1.3 4.34 2.71 3.02 1/4 npt 2.00 1/4-20 6.32 1.98 .75 3/8-24 6.72 2.73 1/2 6.07 1.73 1.00 7/16-20 6.47
D-9-L 9 2.5 6.34 3.84 4.25 1/4 npt 3.00 7/16-14 8.03 1.69 1.00 1/2-20 8.44 2.69 3/4 7.91 1.57 1.12 3/4-16 8.32
ULTRA CYLINDERS WITH LINEAR BALL BEARINGS
US-4-L 4 1.8 4.34 2.71 3.02 1/4 npt 2.00 1/4-20 6.69 2.35 .75 3/8-24 7.09 3.10 1/2 6.44 2.10 1.00 7/16-20 6.85
US-6-L 6 2.4 5.28 3.27 3.58 1/4 npt 2.00 1/4-20 6.69 1.41 .75 3/8-24 7.09 2.16 1/2 6.44 1.16 1.00 7/16-20 6.85